OUR MONTHLY QUILT TALK

Volume 41, No. 1

Saline County Quilters Guild Newsletter

January 2024

Eddie Landreth, Editor



2024 OFFICERS

Website: www.quilttalk.org

President: Sharon Vanover

1st VP: Cheri Johnson

2nd VP: LuAnn Baker

Secretary: Jerri Puska

(Alternate: Myrna Yandell)

Treasurer: Pat Wade

(Alternate: Toni Shockey)

Cely Slover

Kris Boulton

Workshops:

Professional: Cheri Johnson 5:30: Guild Members

Committee Chairs:

Fund raising:
Door prizes:

Membership: Toni Shockey Debbie Susky, *Programs*: Tammy Creed Website: Eddie Landreth 1st Wednesday: Judy Huggins Charity Quilts: Sidney Morris Sunshine: Judy Anderson Newsletter: Eddie Landreth Hostess: Twyla Moore Publicity: Debbie Susky Quiltmania: Toni Shockey, Barbie Small,

Ganuary Calendar of Events

<u> </u>		J
		Event
1	Mon	Happy New Year!
11	Thu	Charity Quilts at Sidney's Studio,
		Come work on quilts to be given
		away
15	Mon	Guild meeting at Calvary Church.
		5:30
19	Fri	Due date for articles for the
		newsletter to be sent to the editor.
22	Mon	Daytime Stitchers – meets the 4 th
		Monday of each month at 9:30
24	Wed	QOV meets the 4th Wednesday of
		every month at Johnston's Home
		Center.
25	Thu	Charity Quilts at Sidney's Studio,
		Come work on quilts to be given
		away.
27	Sat	Applique and whatever you want to
		work on at Sidney's Studio.

~ January Birthdays ~

Name	Day
Eddie Landreth	4
Sandy Rial	7
Cecilia Slover	18
Amy Snodgrass	24

~ Programs ~

Month	Program	
January	Charlotte Williams, Pinwheel	
	Fabrics	
February	The Auffle (auction/raffle)	

Thank you, Lisa and Judy for planning and executing the Christmas party! It was such a treat! It was obviously well thought out. You knocked it out of the park!

Gwen Rogers

~ Recipes ~

Please email or text a picture of any recipes you'd like to have included in our cookbook to Gwen Rogers.

~ Name Tags ~

Name tags can be ordered directly from the vendor, using the below contact information.

AAA Trophy Mart 9914 I-30 W, Suite A Little Rock, AR 72209

Attention: Joe

Phone: 501-568-3699 Email: aaatromar@aol.com

Cost: \$9.00 Check or credit card

Saline County Quilters' Guild

~5:30 Workshop ~

Thank you for the great participation in the row quilt project. We need a chair person to take over this job.

Gwen Rogers

~ Quilt of Valor Quilt Blocks ~

This is a reminder that we will continue to make blocks for the 2 QOV groups in Saline County. You will have a chance to win a gift certificate for every block you turn in. You will also have a chance to win by turning in a charity quilt that you have bound. Thanks to Debbie and Cheri for supplying the kits and patterns. These will be supplied in January and drawings will begin in February.

~ Rada Sales ~

Rada Sales- catalogs are available at Guild meetings. You may fill out an order form and turn into the Treasurer (Pat Wade) or order online at the following link and it will be mailed to your home. https://radafundraising.com/?rfsn=3431709.dde2cc



7915 Hwy 5 N. - Alexander, AR 72002



APPLIANCES • FABRIC • BEDDING • VACUUMS BROTHER, BABY LOCK & JUKI SEWING MACHINES LAWN & GARDEN • DIXIE CHOPPER • HUSQVARNA • TORO

JOE JOHNSTON • ROBERT JOHNSTON BILLIE JO CROCKER • DEBBIE CARSON

Repairs All Makes & Models Sales & Service

(501) 315-6697

1421 Military Road Benton, AR 72015









Saline County Quilters' Guild

April 2-4, 2024 Quiltmania Registration Form

ARRIVAL 9:00AM Tuesday, April 2nd
ROOM CHECK-IN 3:00PM Tuesday, April 2nd
ROOM CHECK-OUT 10:00AM Thursday, April 4th
DEPARTURE 3:00PM Thursday, April 4th

Direct any questions to Toni Shockey: 870-403-4465

NAME	PHONE
EMERGENCY CONTACT/PHONE_	
ROOMMATE	
DAY USERS MUST ALSO COMPLET	TE A REGISTRATION FORM by March 18th
Diabetic menu or allergies	Handicap room

			TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	LINE TOTAL
Room w/ roommate \$58					N/A	ab
Private room \$116				N/A		
Breakfast	8:00AM	\$13	N/A		10	300
Lunch	Noon	\$14				3
Supper	6:00PM	\$17			N/A	
Meeting room \$17						
One time sustainability fee					\$7	\$7
Total for stay						101

No refunds after March 18, 2024. Half payment is due with this registration form and final half payment is due by March 18, 2024.

Make check payable to: Saline County Quilters' Guild

Please bring to the Guild meeting or mail to:

Toni Shockey 219 Cynthia Circle Hot Springs, AR 71913

Saline County Quilters' Guild 2024 Membership Dues \$20.00

Name	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Email	
Month and Day of Birth:	
Home Phone	
Cell Phone	
Reminders:	

- 1. The membership list will be sent out with the newsletter following the February meeting. A few hard copies will be available at the March meeting.
- 2. No additional funds are due if you joined the Guild in October, November, December 2023.

Membership form and payment may be mailed to:

Toni Shockey 1494 Gifford Road Malvern, AR 72104

Return Address:

SCQG Newsletter c/o Toni Shockey 1494 Gifford Road Malvern, AR 72104

ADDRESS CORRECTION REOUESTED

